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Table 1. Demographic characteristics for cross-sectional and cohort samples. 

Child 

Demographics   

 

 
Cross-Sectional Sample  Cohort Sample 

 
Total Exp. Com.  Total Exp. Com. 

Pre 
 

(n=102) (n=46) (n=56)  (n=32) (n=13) (n=19) 

Post 
 

(n=112) (n=51) (n=61)  - - - 

Age (yrs)  

(Mean, SD) 

Pre 
 

8.63 

(2.97) 

8.48  

(2.54) 

8.76   

(3.31) 
 

8.84  

(2.69) 

9.15 

(3.26) 

8.63 

(2.29) 

 Post 
 

8.78  

(3.02) 

8.59 

(3.07) 

8.93 

(3.00) 
 - - - 

Gender, Male  

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

51  

(50.0%) 

22  

(47.8%) 

29  

(51.8%) 
 

15  

(46.9%) 

5  

(38.5%) 

12  

(63.2%) 

 Post 
 

61  

(54.5%) 

27  

(52.9%) 

34 

 (55.7%) 
 - - - 

Race, White  

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

4 

 (3.9%)
a
 

2  

(4.3%) 

2  

(3.6%) 
 

7  

(21.9%)
a
 

3 

(23.1%) 

4  

(21.1%) 

 Post 
 

14  

(12.5%) 

0  

(0.0%)
 b
 

14 

(23.0%)
 b
 

 - - - 

Race, Black 

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

90 

(88.2%) 

43  

(93.5%) 

47  

(83.9%) 
 

19 

(59.4%) 

7 

(53.9%) 

12 

(63.2%) 

 Post 
 

87  

(77.7%) 

47  

(92.2%)
c
 

40  

(65.6%)
c
 

 - - - 

Race, Other 

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

8 

 (7.8%) 

1  

(2.2%) 

7 

 (12.5%) 
 

6  

(18.8%) 

3  

(23.1%) 

3  

(15.8%) 

 Post 
 

11 

 (9.8%) 

4  

(7.8%)
d 

7 

(11.5%)
 d
 

 - - - 

Income  ≤ 10k 

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

60  

(58.8%)
e
 

24  

(52.2%) 

36  

(64.3) 
 

5  

(17.2%)
e
 

2  

(16.7%) 

3 

(17.6%) 

 Post 
 

64  

(57.1%) 

42  

(82.4%)
f
 

22  

(36.1%)
f
 

 - - - 

Income  >10k 

N ( %) 

Pre 
 

42  

(41.2%) 

22  

(47.8%) 

20  

(35.7%) 
 

24  

(82.8%) 

10  

(83.3%) 

14 

(82.4%) 

 Post 
 

48  

(42.9%) 

9 

(17.6%)
g
 

39  

(63.9%)
g
  

 - - - 


