Clennin et al. (2014) Evaluation of a Natural Experiment: The Effect of Built Environment Enhancements on Children's Physical Activity in a Low-Income, Minority Community. Poster Presentation at the American Public Health Association Conference, New Orleans,, LA.

Table 1. Demographic characteristics for cross-sectional and cohort samples.

		<b>Cross-Sectional Sample</b>			Cohort Sample		
		Total	Exp.	Com.	Total	Exp.	Com.
Child	Pre	(n=102)	(n=46)	(n=56)	(n=32)	(n=13)	(n=19)
Demographics	Post	(n=112)	(n=51)	(n=61)	-	-	-
Age (yrs) (Mean, SD)	Pre	8.63 (2.97)	8.48 (2.54)	8.76 (3.31)	8.84 (2.69)	9.15 (3.26)	8.63 (2.29)
	Post	8.78 (3.02)	8.59 (3.07)	8.93 (3.00)	-	-	-
Gender, Male N (%)	Pre	51	22	29	15	5	12
		(50.0%)	(47.8%)	(51.8%)	(46.9%)	(38.5%)	(63.2%)
	Post	61 (54.5%)	27 (52.9%)	34 (55.7%)	-	-	-
Race, White	Pre	4	2	2	7	3	4
N (%)		$(3.9\%)^{a}$	(4.3%)	(3.6%)	$(21.9\%)^{a}$	(23.1%)	(21.1%)
	Post	14 (12.5%)	0 (0.0%) <sup>b</sup>	14 (23.0%) <sup>b</sup>	-	-	-
Race, Black N (%)	Pre	90	43	47	19	7	12
		(88.2%)	(93.5%)	(83.9%)	(59.4%)	(53.9%)	(63.2%)
	Post	87 (77.7%)	47 (92.2%) <sup>c</sup>	40 (65.6%) <sup>c</sup>	-	-	-
Race, Other N (%)	Pre	8	1	7	6	3	3
		(7.8%)	(2.2%)	(12.5%)	(18.8%)	(23.1%)	(15.8%)
	Post	11 (9.8%)	4 (7.8%) <sup>d</sup>	7 (11.5%) <sup>d</sup>	-	-	-
Income ≤ 10k N (%)	Pre	60 (58.8%) <sup>e</sup>	24 (52.2%)	36 (64.3)	5 (17.2%) <sup>e</sup>	2 (16.7%)	3 (17.6%)
	Post	64 (57.1%)	42 (82.4%) <sup>f</sup>	22 (36.1%) <sup>f</sup>	-	-	-
Income >10k N (%)	Pre	42 (41.2%)	22 (47.8%)	20 (35.7%)	24 (82.8%)	10 (83.3%)	14 (82.4%)
	Post	48 (42.9%)	9 (17.6%) <sup>g</sup>	39 (63.9%) <sup>g</sup>	-	-	-

<sup>\*</sup>p<0.05